
 Curriculum : หลกัสตูร  1/2562

Code : 25520041104366
Bachelor of Arts Program in Thai as a Foreign Language
(International Program) (2562)

Choose primary language : ENG

Name of the degree

Curriculum structure

Full : Bachelor of Arts (Thai as a Foreign Language) 
Abbreviation : B.A. (Thai as a Foreign Language)

1. General Education 30

1.1 Language and Communication
001101 ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1

12
3(3-0-6)

001102 ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2 3(3-0-6)

001201 ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing 3(3-0-6)

001223 ENGL 223 English for Humanities and Mass Communication 3(3-0-6)

1.2 Humanities and Social Sciences

Choose 2 courses from the following courses

6

009103 LS 103 Information Literacy and Information Presentation 3(3-0-6)

011269 PHIL 269 Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy 3(3-0-6)

012200 RE 200 Mind Volunteer 3(2-2-5)

013110 PSY 110 Psychology and Daily Life 3(3-0-6)

050111 HUGE 111 Man and Quest for Knowledge 3(3-0-6)

050112 HUGE 112 Reading and Literary World 3(3-0-6)

050121 HUGE 121 Thai People in the ASEAN Community 3(3-0-6)

109100 FAGE 100 Man and Art 3(3-0-6)

154104 GEO 104 Environmental Conservation 3(3-0-6)

159100 SA 100 Modern World in Everyday Life 3(3-0-6)

176100 LAGE 100 Law and Modern World 3(3-0-6)

703103 MGMT 103 Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business 3(3-0-6)

751100 ECON 100 Economics for Everyday Life 3(3-0-6)

851103 MC 103 Life and Society through Media 3(3-0-6)

1.3 Science and Mathematics

Choose 3 courses from the following courses

9

201100 SC 100 Integrated Science 3(3-0-6)

201114 SC 114 Environmental Science in Today’s World 3(3-0-6)

206109 MATH 109 Mathematics in Today’s World 3(3-0-6)

208101 STAT 101 Statistics for Everyday Life and Work 3(2-2-5)

211100 BCT 100 Eating Well : Better Living and Disease Prevention 3(3-0-6)

218100 GEM 100 The Science of Gemstone and Jewelry 3(3-0-6)

261111 CPE 111 Internet and Online Community 3(3-0-6)

356100 ANS 100 Animals World 3(3-0-6)

359203 HORT 203 Horticultural Wisdom 3(3-0-6)

461100 PHPS 100 Herbs for Health and Beauty 3(3-0-6)

571114 NGGE 114 Environmental Threat and Health 3(3-0-6)
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951100 ANI 100 Modern Life and Animation 3(3-0-6)

953111 SE 111 Software for Everyday Life 3(3-0-6)

888102 DIN 102 Big Data for Business 3(3-0-6)

888104 DIN 104 Introduction to Internet of Things 3(3-0-6)

888105 DIN 105 Internet Data System 3(3-0-6)

1.4 Activities Base Courses
050141 HUGE 141 Learning through Activities

3
2(0-6-2)

And choose 1 course from the following courses

057121 EDPE 121 Football for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

057122 EDPE 122 Swimming for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

057123 EDPE 123 Volleyball for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

057125 EDPE 125 Rhythmic Activities for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

057126 EDPE 126 Basketball for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

057127 EDPE 127 Badminton for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

057128 EDPE 128 Tennis for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

057129 EDPE 129 Table Tennis for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

057130 EDPE 130 Golf for Life and Exercise 1(1-0-2)

2. Field of Specialization : a minimum of 101

2.1 Core Courses
025103 TFL 103 Basic Thai for Foreigners 1

29
6(6-0-12)

025104 TFL 104 Basic Thai for Foreigners 2 3(3-0-6)

025105 TFL 105 Basic Listening and Speaking in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025106 TFL 106 Intermediate Listening in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025107 TFL 107 Intermediate Speaking in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025108 TFL 108 Basic Reading and Writing in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025109 TFL 109 Intermediate Reading in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025110 TFL 110 Intermediate Writing in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025209 TFL 209 Word Processing in Thai 2(1-2-3)

2.2 Major : a minimum of 57

2.2.1 Requirements
025204 TFL 204 Advanced Speaking in Thai 1

24
3(3-0-6)

025207 TFL 207 Advanced Reading in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025208 TFL 208 Advanced Writing in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025304 TFL 304 Advanced Speaking in Thai 2 3(3-0-6)

025310 TFL 310 Characteristics of Thai Language for Foreigners 3(3-0-6)

025370 TFL 370 Introduction to Literary Studies for Foreigners 3(3-0-6)

025399 TFL 399 Research Skills and Academic Writing Skills 3(3-0-6)

025499 TFL 499 Seminar in Thai Language, Literature and Cultural Issues 3(3-0-6)

2.2.2 Major Electives : a minimum of

Students must choose to take courses at 300 level and 400 level not less than 27 credits and among these must be a minimum of 15
credits in 400 level.

33

025205 TFL 205 Thai for Tourism 1 3(3-0-6)

025206 TFL 206 Thai for Business 1 3(3-0-6)

025305 TFL 305 Thai for Tourism 2 3(3-0-6)

025306 TFL 306 Thai for Business 2 3(3-0-6)

025307 TFL 307 Thai in Mass Media 3(3-0-6)
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025321 TFL 321 Foreign Languages in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025322 TFL 322 Thai for Teaching Foreigners 1 3(3-0-6)

025381 TFL 381 Juvenile Literature 3(3-0-6)

025411 TFL 411 Translation 1 3(3-0-6)

025412 TFL 412 Translation 2 3(3-0-6)

025420 TFL 420 Thai Culture in Thai Language 3(3-0-6)

025421 TFL 421 Thai Linguistics for Foreigners 3(3-0-6)

025422 TFL 422 Thai for Teaching Foreigners 2 3(3-0-6)

025423 TFL 423 Historical Studies of Thai Language 3(3-0-6)

025480 TFL 480 Thai Masterpiece Literature for Foreigners 3(3-0-6)

025481 TFL 481 Thai Local Folk Tales 3(3-0-6)

025482 TFL 482 Thai Society in Literature 3(3-0-6)

025483 TFL 483 Thai Culture in Medias 3(3-0-6)

025490 TFL 490 Selected Topics in Thai Language, Literature and Culture 3(3-0-6)

2.3 Minor : a minimum of 15

3. Free Electives : a minimum of 6

Total : a minimum of 137

First Year

First Semester Credits
001101 ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1 3(3-0-6)

025103 TFL 103 Basic Thai for Foreigners 1 6(6-0-12)

025105 TFL 105 Basic Listening and Speaking in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025108 TFL 108 Basic Reading and Writing in Thai 3(3-0-6)

Humanities and Social Sciences 3

Total 18

Second Semester Credits
001102 ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2 3(3-0-6)

025104 TFL 104 Basic Thai for Foreigners 2 3(3-0-6)

025106 TFL 106 Intermediate Listening in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025107 TFL 107 Intermediate Speaking in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025109 TFL 109 Intermediate Reading in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025110 TFL 110 Intermediate Writing in Thai 3(3-0-6)

Total 18

Second Year

First Semester Credits
001201 ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing 3(3-0-6)

025204 TFL 204 Advanced Speaking in Thai 1 3(3-0-6)

025207 TFL 207 Advanced Reading in Thai 3(3-0-6)

025208 TFL 208 Advanced Writing in Thai 3(3-0-6)

Major Elective 3

Minor 3
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Total 18

Second Semester Credits
001223 ENGL 223 English for Humanities and Mass Communication 3(3-0-6)

025209 TFL 209 Word Processing in Thai 2(1-2-3)

025304 TFL 304 Advanced Speaking in Thai 2 3(3-0-6)

025310 TFL 310 Characteristics of Thai Language for Foreigners 3(3-0-6)

Major Elective 3

Minor 3

Total 17

Third Year

First Semester Credits
025370 TFL 370 Introduction to Literary Studies for Foreigners 3(3-0-6)

Major Electives 9

Minor 3

Free Electives 3

Total 18

Second Semester Credits
025399 TFL 399 Research Skills and Academic Writing Skills 3(3-0-6)

Major Elective 3

Major Electives level 400 6

Science and Mathematics 3

Minor 3

Total 18

Fourth Year

First Semester Credits
Major Electives level 400 6

Humanities and Social Sciences 3

Science and Mathematics 3

Minor 3

Free Electives 3

Total 18

Second Semester Credits
025499 TFL 499 Seminar in Thai Language, Literature and Cultural Issues 3(3-0-6)

050141 HUGE 141 Learning through Activities 2(0-6-2)

Activities Base Course 1

Major Electives level 400 3

Science and Mathematics 3

Total 12


